Resume Mae A Beale

Proven Record, Leader, Committed, Dedicated, Experienced

Mae A. Beale a native of Washington, D.C, has lived in Columbia, Maryland for forty-four years and has one son, Terrence C. Beale. She spent more than 40 years working to make Howard County a better place to live. She is a member of St John Baptist Church.

Mae Beale is a well-known and highly regarded civic and community activist in Howard County. She has received numerous awards and commendations citing her many contributions to organizations, civic, community and social issue areas specific to Howard County.

Mae is interested in serving on the Commission for Women. Being a woman herself she knows firsthand the many issues. concerns, women live with on a daily basis. Women in the 21st century want their voices heard and the commission for women is one of the organizations in place to address their needs. She currently serves as a Cluster Leader for twenty-five women at St John Baptist Church and is responsible for the implementation of programs, projects, activities that impact women and provide an environment for them to be heard and express themselves.

In March 2016, Mae was inducted into the 2016 Howard County Women's Hall of Fame for her many contributions to her community and the citizens of Howard County, September 8, 2016 she received The Associated Black Charities' 2016 Women on the Move Award for making a difference in the Community. Also, on August 28, 2016 she received The Journey Camp Award, chosen by young women in grades 7-9 awarded to women who embody their vision of leadership. In 2012 Mae was awarded the Howard County Lifetime Achievement Award in appreciation, of her generous contributions to the Howard County Community.

She is one of the organizers and a charter member of the Southeastern Howard/Laurel Chapter a 501c3 Women's organization that provide service to children in the areas of Health, Education, Employment recreation and Arts and Humanities. and has been a member of the Continental Societies Inc for over Twenty years.

Having the opportunity to chair/lead numerous organizations, serving on community and church boards provided her with resources, tools and the desire to lead. And serve She understands to be able to communicate effectively, working together is essential to accomplish the goals and mission of any organization or board she is selected to serve on.

Mae's ability to build relationships, work with the community and residents inspires all who have an opportunity to have her serve on their team. Her capability to interact with community leaders enabled her to serve in leadership roles that equipped her with skills, knowledge and experiences needed to serve the Howard County community. Mae feels with these qualities and a passion for serving her community she believes with this trait accompanied by hard work, commitment and dedication she can make a difference on the commission, add value, and make a difference in the lives of women if selected.